
UIC (11-13,6-7 MVC) -vs- Belmont (15-9,11-2 MVC)
02/13/26 at Curb Event Center, Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
UIC 56

Belmont 71

Date: 02/13/26
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 1,231
Site: Curb Event Center, Nashville, TN
Referees: Jamie Broderick, Nykesha Thompson, Cameron Inouye

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UIC 11 13 23 9 56
Belmont 19 12 28 12 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Carrothers,Jessica * 37 11-20 0-2 2-2 3-1 4 3 5 2 0 0 24
12 Coleman,Julia * 35 5-13 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 3 0 4 1 2 10
16 Winter,Magdalena * 34 4-10 0-0 1-3 6-2 8 1 1 2 1 0 9
02 Clayton,Tutu * 33 2-12 2-5 1-4 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 3 7
03 Zabrecky,Sara * 32 1-4 0-3 1-1 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 3
10 Strong,Amelia 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
20 Ortiz,Crystal 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Sanaj,Megen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Serrano,Samantha 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 2-12 6-12 18-21 39 13 9 12 2 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 2-12   16.7 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Fuller,Hilary * 23 7-12 5-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 2 1 19
23 Banks,Jailyn * 36 6-12 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 3 5 5 0 2 15
13 Strickland,Avery * 29 7-13 0-3 1-1 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 1 15
00 Jones,Tuti * 33 3-5 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 1 9
22 Eubank,Quinn * 27 1-8 0-1 1-1 4-3 7 2 1 1 0 1 3
05 Tripp,Sanaa 22 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
33 Brodie,KK 19 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-5 6 1 0 1 2 0 4
07 Hyde,Claire 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 11-20 6-8 11-24 35 12 11 11 4 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 5-6   83.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-8   50.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-17   64.71 % 4-4   100.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 27-59   45.8 % 11-20   55.0 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont
TURNOVER  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by FULLER,HILARY
09:34 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA 09:23 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --

09:10 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,HILARY
REBOUND DEF by ZABRECKY,SARA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 08:53 4-0 V 4

08:32 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,HILARY
-- ASSIST  by JONES,TUTI

MISS JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,HILARY

07:47 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FULLER,HILARY

07:44 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,HILARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZABRECKY,SARA --
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,TUTU(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
MISS LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TUTI
07:20 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 06:55
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 06:53 6-5 V 1

06:20 MISS JUMPER by JONES,TUTI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:19 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
06:19 SUB OUT by EUBANK,QUINN
06:19 SUB IN by TRIPP,SANAA
06:19 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK

TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JULIA 06:01
06:01 STEAL  by STRICKLAND,AVERY
05:55 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRODIE,KK
05:49 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by TRIPP,SANAA

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,JAILYN
05:41 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,AVERY
05:41 SUB IN by HYDE,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,TUTU 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TUTI

05:03 6-10 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,JAILYN
TURNOVER  by WINTER,MAGDALENA 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by TRIPP,SANAA
04:26 6-13 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TUTI

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,JAILYN
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,TUTU(in the paint) 03:56

03:56 BLOCK  by BRODIE,KK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:56 SUB OUT by BANKS,JAILYN
03:56 SUB IN by EUBANK,QUINN

SUB OUT by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 03:56
SUB IN by SANAJ,MEGEN 03:56
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:48

03:48 MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SANAA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EUBANK,QUINN

03:48 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TRIPP,SANAA



MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,TUTU 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SANAA

02:13 6-19 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BRODIE,KK
-- ASSIST  by JONES,TUTI

02:12 SUB OUT by JONES,TUTI
02:12 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
02:12 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY
02:12 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,AVERY

SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:12
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JULIA 02:12
SUB OUT by WINTER,MAGDALENA 02:12
SUB IN by STRONG,AMELIA 02:12
SUB IN by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 02:12
SUB IN by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 02:12

01:46 FOUL  by FULLER,HILARY
GOOD FT by STRONG,AMELIA 01:46 7-19 H 12
MISS FT by STRONG,AMELIA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,QUINN
FOUL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:45

01:45 SUB OUT by TRIPP,SANAA
01:45 SUB IN by BANKS,JAILYN

FOUL  by CLAYTON,TUTU 01:34
01:25 MISS JUMPER by EUBANK,QUINN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANAJ,MEGEN --
GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,AMELIA(in the paint) 01:15 9-19 H 10
ASSIST  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --

01:03 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 00:40 11-19 H 8

00:21 MISS JUMPER by EUBANK,QUINN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
MISS 3PTR by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont
10:00 SUB OUT by HYDE,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,TUTI
10:00 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK
09:42 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STRONG,AMELIA 09:17
09:17 STEAL  by EUBANK,QUINN

FOUL  by CLAYTON,TUTU 09:13
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,TUTU 09:13
SUB OUT by SANAJ,MEGEN 09:13
SUB IN by SERRANO,SAMANTHA 09:13
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 09:13

08:59 11-23 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STRONG,AMELIA 08:34

08:34 STEAL  by BANKS,JAILYN
08:28 11-25 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by EUBANK,QUINN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BANKS,JAILYN
FOUL  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 08:28
SUB OUT by STRONG,AMELIA 08:28
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 08:28
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JULIA 08:28
SUB IN by WINTER,MAGDALENA 08:28

08:28 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by EUBANK,QUINN(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by ZABRECKY,SARA 08:12 13-26 H 13



08:12 FOUL  by JONES,TUTI
GOOD FT by ZABRECKY,SARA 08:12 14-26 H 12

07:53 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 07:26
REBOUND OFF by ZABRECKY,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by ZABRECKY,SARA --
MISS 3PTR by SERRANO,SAMANTHA 06:59
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JULIA --

06:56 SUB OUT by EUBANK,QUINN
06:56 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
06:56 SUB IN by TRIPP,SANAA
06:56 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY

SUB OUT by SERRANO,SAMANTHA 06:56
SUB IN by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 06:56
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 06:48
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 06:42
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 06:34
REBOUND OFF by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by CARROTHERS,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,JAILYN
06:01 FOUL  by STRICKLAND,AVERY
06:01 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,AVERY
06:01 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,AVERY
06:01 SUB IN by EUBANK,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 05:44
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
MISS TIPIN by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 05:39
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
MISS LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 05:36
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
GOOD TIPIN by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 05:31 16-26 H 10

05:20 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
05:20 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK

FOUL  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 05:13
05:13 MISS FT by BRODIE,KK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:13 16-27 H 11 GOOD FT by BRODIE,KK
04:53 FOUL  by BANKS,JAILYN
04:53 SUB OUT by JONES,TUTI
04:53 SUB IN by HYDE,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 04:53 17-27 H 10
GOOD FT by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 04:53 18-27 H 9

04:35 TURNOVER  by BANKS,JAILYN
STEAL  by COLEMAN,JULIA 04:35
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 04:22 20-27 H 7

04:05 TURNOVER  by BRODIE,KK
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TRIPP,SANAA
03:30 MISS 3PTR by BRODIE,KK

REBOUND DEF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
03:27 FOUL  by EUBANK,QUINN
03:27 SUB OUT by HYDE,CLAIRE
03:27 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,KK

03:01 MISS 3PTR by STRICKLAND,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
TURNOVER  by WINTER,MAGDALENA 02:47



02:47 SUB OUT by EUBANK,QUINN
02:47 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY

SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:47
SUB IN by CLAYTON,TUTU 02:47

02:35 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,TUTU(in the paint) 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,AVERY
02:12 MISS JUMPER by TRIPP,SANAA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA(in the paint) 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,AVERY
01:37 TURNOVER  by BANKS,JAILYN
01:37 SUB OUT by TRIPP,SANAA
01:37 SUB IN by JONES,TUTI

MISS JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 01:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,KK

01:10 TURNOVER  by BANKS,JAILYN
STEAL  by CLAYTON,TUTU 01:10
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,TUTU(in the paint) 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,KK
00:55 TURNOVER  by BANKS,JAILYN

STEAL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 00:55
GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 00:43 22-29 H 7
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,TUTU --

00:18 TURNOVER  by BANKS,JAILYN
STEAL  by COLEMAN,JULIA 00:18
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:13 24-29 H 5
FOUL  by WINTER,MAGDALENA 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
00:05 SUB IN by EUBANK,QUINN
00:05 24-30 H 6 GOOD FT by BANKS,JAILYN
00:05 24-31 H 7 GOOD FT by BANKS,JAILYN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 10:00
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 09:49

09:49 BLOCK  by FULLER,HILARY
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 09:41 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,TUTU --

09:24 26-33 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,HILARY
MISS LAYUP by CLAYTON,TUTU(in the paint) 09:00
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
MISS TIPIN by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,QUINN
08:42 MISS LAYUP by EUBANK,QUINN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,AVERY
08:30 26-35 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARROTHERS,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:10 28-35 H 7
07:52 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,HILARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZABRECKY,SARA --
FOUL  by COLEMAN,JULIA 07:25
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JULIA 07:25

07:11 28-38 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TUTI
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,JAILYN

06:50 FOUL  by BANKS,JAILYN
MISS FT by CLAYTON,TUTU 06:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by CLAYTON,TUTU 06:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JULIA 06:48
SUB IN by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 06:48

06:39 28-41 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,HILARY
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,JAILYN

GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 06:24 30-41 H 11
06:06 30-44 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,HILARY

-- ASSIST  by JONES,TUTI
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA(in the paint) 05:42 32-44 H 12

05:19 32-46 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTON,TUTU 05:05 35-46 H 11
ASSIST  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --

04:51 35-49 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,HILARY
-- ASSIST  by EUBANK,QUINN

TURNOVER  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by EUBANK,QUINN
04:42 SUB IN by TRIPP,SANAA

SUB OUT by WINTER,MAGDALENA 04:42
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JULIA 04:42
FOUL  by COLEMAN,JULIA 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
04:24 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK
04:24 35-50 H 15 GOOD FT by BANKS,JAILYN
04:23 MISS FT by BANKS,JAILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,AVERY
SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 04:23
SUB IN by STRONG,AMELIA 04:23

04:17 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 04:06 37-50 H 13

03:45 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,TUTU 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,KK
03:07 MISS JUMPER by BRODIE,KK

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by STRONG,AMELIA(in the paint) 02:51

02:51 BLOCK  by BRODIE,KK
-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,AVERY

02:44 TURNOVER  by STRICKLAND,AVERY
STEAL  by CLAYTON,TUTU 02:44
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,TUTU 02:38
SUB OUT by STRONG,AMELIA 02:38
SUB IN by WINTER,MAGDALENA 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
02:38 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY

SUB OUT by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 02:38
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:38

02:19 37-54 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:18

02:18 SUB OUT by JONES,TUTI
02:18 SUB IN by HYDE,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,TUTU 02:18
SUB IN by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 02:18
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 02:02 39-54 H 15
ASSIST  by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
FOUL  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 01:46

01:33 39-56 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by FULLER,HILARY
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 01:19 41-56 H 15

01:05 41-58 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)



FOUL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:05
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:05
SUB IN by CLAYTON,TUTU 01:05

01:05 41-59 H 18 GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,AVERY
01:05 SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,AVERY
01:05 SUB IN by EUBANK,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by CLAYTON,TUTU 00:41 44-59 H 15
ASSIST  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --

00:32 MISS LAYUP by TRIPP,SANAA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EUBANK,QUINN

00:27 MISS TIPIN by EUBANK,QUINN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by EUBANK,QUINN

00:27 TURNOVER  by EUBANK,QUINN
STEAL  by CLAYTON,TUTU 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
00:27 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK

GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 00:03 46-59 H 13
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,TUTU --

00:03 FOUL  by BRODIE,KK
GOOD FT by WINTER,MAGDALENA 00:03 47-59 H 12

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont
10:00 SUB OUT by BANKS,JAILYN
10:00 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,TUTI
10:00 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY
09:48 MISS JUMPER by EUBANK,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
09:45 FOUL  by FULLER,HILARY
09:45 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
09:45 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 09:30 49-59 H 10
09:02 FOUL  by TRIPP,SANAA
09:02 TURNOVER  by TRIPP,SANAA
09:02 SUB OUT by HYDE,CLAIRE
09:02 SUB IN by BANKS,JAILYN

GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 08:35 51-59 H 8
08:11 51-62 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TUTI

-- ASSIST  by TRIPP,SANAA
GOOD JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 07:56 53-62 H 9

07:30 MISS 3PTR by EUBANK,QUINN
REBOUND DEF by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by EUBANK,QUINN
07:00 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZABRECKY,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by WINTER,MAGDALENA(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRODIE,KK
06:25 MISS 3PTR by TRIPP,SANAA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:23 SUB OUT by EUBANK,QUINN
06:23 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,TUTI

05:45 53-64 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JULIA 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,AVERY
05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:26



05:26 SUB OUT by BANKS,JAILYN
05:26 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
05:26 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY
05:26 SUB IN by EUBANK,QUINN
05:14 MISS LAYUP by FULLER,HILARY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EUBANK,QUINN
05:10 MISS LAYUP by EUBANK,QUINN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by WINTER,MAGDALENA 05:10
REBOUND DEF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JULIA(in the paint) 04:56 55-64 H 9
ASSIST  by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --

04:36 MISS JUMPER by FULLER,HILARY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZABRECKY,SARA --

04:27 FOUL  by FULLER,HILARY
04:27 SUB OUT by TRIPP,SANAA
04:27 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
04:27 SUB IN by BANKS,JAILYN
04:27 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK

MISS 3PTR by CLAYTON,TUTU 04:27
REBOUND OFF by WINTER,MAGDALENA --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JULIA 04:27

04:27 STEAL  by JONES,TUTI
04:27 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,JAILYN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,TUTI
FOUL  by COLEMAN,JULIA 04:27

04:09 MISS 3PTR by JONES,TUTI
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,TUTU --
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:54 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
03:54 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY
03:27 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,JAILYN

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,TUTU --
MISS JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FULLER,HILARY
02:37 55-66 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)
02:25 FOUL  by EUBANK,QUINN
02:25 SUB OUT by EUBANK,QUINN
02:25 SUB IN by TRIPP,SANAA

MISS FT by WINTER,MAGDALENA 02:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WINTER,MAGDALENA 02:24
REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:11
REBOUND OFF by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --

02:03 FOUL  by BANKS,JAILYN
02:03 SUB OUT by FULLER,HILARY
02:03 SUB IN by BRODIE,KK

MISS FT by CLAYTON,TUTU 02:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,TUTU 02:03 56-66 H 10

01:49 MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLEMAN,JULIA 01:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:48 SUB OUT by BRODIE,KK
01:48 SUB IN by FULLER,HILARY
01:37 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,AVERY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,TUTU 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,JAILYN

FOUL  by ZABRECKY,SARA 01:05
01:03 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,JAILYN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CLAYTON,TUTU 00:54

00:38 56-71 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by FULLER,HILARY
-- ASSIST  by STRICKLAND,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by CARROTHERS,JESSICA 00:29
00:29 BLOCK  by FULLER,HILARY

REBOUND OFF by CARROTHERS,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,JULIA 00:20

00:20 STEAL  by BANKS,JAILYN


